DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1984

Catering Industry Training Board

In pursuance of the powers conferred by Article 14 of and Schedule 2 to the Industrial Training (Northern Ireland) Order, 1984; the Department of Economic Development hereby appoints the following person to be a member of the Catering Industry Training Board, that is to say:

T. Martin, Esq., Amalgamated Transport and General Workers Union, 56/58 Carlisle Road, Londonderry BT48 6JP.

The term of office of the aforesaid member shall be terminated on 31st July, 1986.

Sealed with the Official Seal of the Department L.S. of Economic Development this 14th day of June, 1985.

J. S. Crozier, Under Secretary.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES

Notice is hereby given that the Department of Health and Social Services for Northern Ireland in exercise of the powers conferred on it by Articles 61 and 106 of the Health and Personal Social Services (Northern Ireland) Order 1972 made on 5th June, 1985 a Statutory Rule entitled: General Dental Services (Amendment No. 2) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 1985 (SR (N.I.) 1985 No. 135).

These regulations, which come into operation on 15th July, 1985 amend the Health and Personal Social Services (General Dental Services) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 1975 (SR 1975 No. 227) by providing for dentists party to associateship agreements and by clarifying the arrangements for the administration of general anaesthetics in treatment.

Copies of the regulations may be purchased from the Government Bookshop, 80 Chichester Street, Belfast BT1

DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT

Notice is hereby given that the Department of the Environment for Northern Ireland in exercise of the Environment for Northern Ireland in exercise of the powers conferred on it by Article 105(1) of the Road Traffic (Northern Ireland) Order 1981 and of all other enabling powers made on 31st May, 1985 an Order entitled Off-Street Parking (Amendment) Bye-laws (Northern Ireland) 1985 (SR 1985 No. 132) which will come into operation on the July 1995. 1st July, 1985.

The principal effect of the amending bye-laws is to introduce charges in six car parks in the City of Londonderry.

Copies of the Order may be purchased from the Government Bookshop, 80 Chichester Street, Belfast BT1 4JY.

HOUSING (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1981

Notice is hereby given that the Department of the Environment for Northern Ireland in exercise of the powers in Schedule I to the Housing (Northern Ireland) Order 1981, as amended by Article 89 of the Housing (Northern Ireland) Order 1983, and paragraphs 2(1) of Schedule I to the Northern Ireland Act 1974 has appointed the following to be members of the Northern Ireland Housing Executive:

Name

Period of Appointment

Mr. John McEvoy

Member for the period 5th November 1987 to 4th November 1988 and Vice-Chairman for the period 1st July 1985 to 4th November 1988.

Mr. James Doherty

Member for the period 1st July 1985 to 4th November 1988.

The Department hereby gives notice of its intention to make an Order under Article 40 of the Roads (Northern Ireland) Order 1980 the effect of which would be to abandon a length of approximately 140 metres of superseded Route A505 in the townland of Killucan and County of Tyrone.

The length of road proposed to be abandoned is delineated on a map which, together with a copy of the draft Order, may be inspected free of charge at all reasonable hours during the period from 21st June, 1985 to 29th July, 1985 at the Department's Roads Service Headquarters, Room 215, Commonwealth House, 35 Castle Street, Belfast BT1 1GU and the Department's Divisional Roads Service Section Office, 33 Molesworth Street, Cookstown.

Any person may within the said period object to the proposal by written notice to Roads Service Headquarters at the above address stating the grounds of objection.

Dated the 4th June, 1985.

J. Cowan, Assistant Secretary.

The Department hereby gives notice of its intention to make an Order under Article 40 of the Roads (Northern Ireland) Order 1980 the effect of which would be to abandon approximately 222 metres of road to the west of Nos. 84 and 90 to 98 Cregagh Road in the City of Belfast.

The lengths of road proposed to be abandoned are delineated on a map which, together with a copy of the draft Order, may be inspected free of charge at all reasonable hours during the period from 21st June, 1985 to 29th July, 1985 at the Department's Roads Service Headquarters, Room 215, Commonwealth House, 35 Castle Street, Belfast BT1 1GU and the Department's Development Office, Clarendon House, 9-21 Adelaide Street, Relfast

Any person may within the said period object to the proposal by written notice to Roads Service Headquarters at the above address stating the grounds of objection.

Dated the 4th June, 1985.

J. Cowan, Assistant Secretary.

The Department hereby gives notice of its intention to make an Order under Article 40 of the Roads (Northern Ireland) Order 1980 the effect of which would be to abandon a length of approximately 13 metres of Chief Street fronting Nos. 46 (part) to 52 (part) in the City of

The length of road proposed to be abandoned is delineated on a map which, together with a copy of the draft Order, may be inspected free of charge at all reasonable hours during the period from 21st June, 1985 to 29th July, 1985 at the Department's Roads Service Headquarters, Room 215, Commonwealth House, 35 Castle Street, Belfast BT1 1GU and the Department's Development Office, Clarendon House, 9-21 Adelaide Street, Belfast.

Any person may within the said period object to the proposal by written notice to Roads Service Headquarters at the above address stating the grounds of objection.

Dated the 4th June, 1985.

J. Cowan, Assistant Secretary.

PLANNING (N.I.) ORDER 1972

An application for Listed Building Consent has been made in respect of Erection of temporary office building beside Courthouse and raising of wall along part of NE Boundary at Newry Courthouse, Trevor Hill, Newry and Refurbish-ment of Listed Building at Clanrye Mills, Canal Quay, Newry.

Written comments may be made to the Divisional Planning Officer at Mariborough House, Central Way, Craigavon, within 14 days from the date of the advertise-